### 505606773 08/05/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUN-KYO JOO	07/18/2019
KEUNCHAN OH	07/18/2019
BYUNG-CHUL KIM	07/18/2019
INOK KIM	07/18/2019
GAK SEOK LEE	07/18/2019
JIEUN JANG	07/18/2019
INSEOK SONG	07/18/2019
CHANG-SOON JANG	07/18/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16532279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 172375 JEJ/CLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/	

PATENT 505606773 REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0411

DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=172375_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=172375_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=172375_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=172375_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0412

				ATION AND /			
Docket No	).: 1723	75					
		INVENTO		ATION AND A	ASSIGNMENT ON	<u></u>	PATENT
Title of Invi Docket No		DISPLAY D 172375	EVICE				
			INVENTOR'S	DECLARATION	ON		
As a below	named	inventor, I he	reby declare t	hat:			
This declar	ation is	directed to th	e attached app	olication unless	the following is	checked:	
		Application o		tional Applicati	on Number		
The above	-identifie	ed application	was made or	authorized to b	e made by me.		
I believe th above-ider			ventor or an o	riginal joint inve	entor of a claime	ad invention	n in the
l have revi claims.	ewed ar	id understand	the contents	of the above-id	entified applical	iion, includi	ng the
37 C.F.R. became av	§ 1.56, ii ⁄ailable l	ncluding for co between the f	ontinuation-in- iling date of th	part application	rial to patentabins, material info ion and the nati	rmation wh	iich
I acknowle 18 U.S.C.	dge thai § 1001 i	any willful fal	ise statement is	made in this de ot more than fi	eclaration is pun ve (5) years, or	iishable uni both.	der
			ASSI	GNMENT			
acknowled	ged, the	undersigned	1		eipt of which is h		
(1) Sun- JANO	Kyu JOC	) , KEUNCHA ok SONG , an	N OH , Byung d Chang-Soor	<u>-Chul KIM , IN</u> -JANG	OK KIM , GAK :	SEOK LEE	<u>Jieun</u>
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			AND TRANSF				
(2) <u>SAM</u>	SUNG D	DISPLAY CO.	LTD.		<u>inpunitional and a second and </u>		
having a p	lace of b	ousiness at					
(3) <u>1 Sa</u>	ımsung-	Ro. Giheung-	<u>Gu, Yongin-si,</u>	Gyeonggi-Do,	Korea		

2 of 5

@368388203507\$/

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 172375	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, improvements which are disclosed in the applica (4) DISPLAY DEVICE	
which application executed on even date herewith or was  (a) executed on (5a):  (b) filed on (5b): August 5, 2019  Application No.: 16/532,279	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Giendale, CA 91209- 9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
including any and all United States Patents which and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute and patents, and the right to all benefits under all industrial property and applications for said impre	es, renewals or continuations of said application I international conventions for the protection of
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Co Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNED designee.	ommissioner of Patents issue any and all of said E, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned wirenewal, and reissue patent applications; execut everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall maintaining patent protection as provided herein	Il execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, e all rightful other papers; and generally do consider desirable for aiding in securing and
Sun-Kyu JOO Legal Name of Inventor  Sun Kyu Joo Signature	Date_10/9. //. 18.
KEUNCHAN OH Legal Name of Inventor Signature	7.18,2019 Date

3 of 5

### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Byung-Chul KIM Legal Name of Inventor  Byung Chul Kim	Date 19-2.18
Signature	
INOK KIM Legal Name of Inventor	Date 19.7.18
In ok kiM Signature	
GAK SEOK LEE Legal Name of Inventor	Date / 9 / 2 / 18
Signature	
Jieun JANG Legal Name of Inventor	Date 19. 1. 18
Jieun Jang	
Signature	
Inseok SONG Legal Name of Inventor	Date 19.7,/8
Incook Song	
Signature	
Chang-Soon JANG Legal Name of Inventor  (Jang Som Jang)	Date 19. 1.18
Signature	
4 of 5	

Docket No.: 172375

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 172375

SCC 107811147.1-\*-07/18/2019 7:26 AM



5 of 5

0-18539670196730

PATENT REEL: 049963 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 08/05/2019**